
 
 
 

Complete Valve Number              Effective Date: 04-17-2023 
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Part Number Description Unit Price                      
631-6301 Adjusting Screw 13.96 X X X   X X X              
631-6301-1-BR Adjusting Screw (Brass) 25.85           X X X         
800-7110 Lock  Nut 5.05 X X X   X X X              
800-7110-1-BR Lock Nut (Brass) 5.05           X X X         
800-1137 O'ring 2.26 X X X   X X X   X X X         
631-6303-1 1" Body (Carbon Steel) 79.66 X X X   X X X              
631-6303-1-AB 1" Body (Aluminum-Bronze) 224.09           X X X         
631-6305-1-LP Coil Spring (Inconel)  (5-50#) 14.42 X     X     X           
631-6305-1 Coil Spring (Inconel) (50-1500#) 28.88  X X    X X    X X         
711-7143-1 Spring Keeper (2) Req'd 7.13 X X    X X               
711-7143-1-BR Spring Keeper (2) Req'd (Brass) 18.15           X X          
631-6308-1 HP Ball Keeper & Spring Keeper 26.62   X     X              
631-6308-1-303 HP Ball Keeper & Spring Keeper (303SS) 31.42             X         
631-6316-1 Ball & Seat Assembly 56.40 X X                    
631-6315-1 Ball & Seat Assembly (Monel Seat w/Sheralloy Ball) 182.69       X X   X X          
631-6309-1 Ball & Seat Assembly 60.93   X                   
631-6309-1-MM Ball & Seat Assembly (Monel Seat w/329SS Ball)  169.17        X     X         
631-6306-1-A 1" Male Seat Frame 38.05 X X X   X X X              
631-6306-1-AB-A 1" Male Seat Frame (Aluminum-Bronze) 66.54           X X X         
800-7788 1/4" Pipe Plug 2.66 X X X   X X X              
800-7788-BR 1/4" Pipe Plug (Brass) 4.69           X X X         
800-7101-P Bonnet (Polyethylene) 5.84 X X X   X X X   X X X         
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631-6300-1-BS  Series 1" Liquid Relief Valve  Unit Price:  $240.14 
 
631-6300-1-MBS  Series 1" Liquid Relief Valve Unit Price:  $272.28 
 
631-6300-1-AB  Series 1" Liquid Relief Valve  Unit Price:  $406.65
   



 
 
 
             Complete Valve Number              Effective Date: 04-17-2023 
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Part Number Description Unit Price                     
711-7112-1-LP   7112-1-LP Adjusting Screw 17.89 X X     X X             
711-7112-1   7112-1 Adjusting Screw 17.89   X X     X X           
800-7110 Lock Nut 5.05 X X X X   X X X X           
800-1137 O'ring (Under Lock Nut) 2.26 X X X X   X X X X           
711-7137-1 Cap (.812" Bore) 27.71 X      X              
711-7138-1 Cap (.890" Bore) 27.71  X      X             
711-7139-1 Cap (1.000" Bore) 27.71   X X     X X           
711-7107-1    7107-1 1" Body (Carbon Steel) 38.03 X X X X   X X X X           
715-7132-1-416-A 1" Male Seat Frame Assembly (416SS) 213.59 X X X X                 
715-7132-1-HP-416-A 1" Male Seat Frame Assembly (416SS) 213.59       X X X X           
711-7140-1 Ball Keeper 17.03 X X X X   X X X X           
715-7153-1-SS Coil Spring, Dk. Green,17-7SS (10-100#, "HP" 10-225#) 43.05 X      X              
715-7155-1-SS Coil Spring, White w/Red Stripe, 17-7SS (10-300#, "HP" 225-600#) 43.05  X      X             
715-7157-1-SS Coil Spring, Lt. Green w/Red Stripe, 17-7SS (300-550#, "HP" 600-1100#) 43.05   X      X            
715-7159-1-SS Coil Spring, Dk. Blue w/Red Stripe,17-7SS (550-1000#, "HP" 1100-2000#) 43.05    X      X           
711-7141-1 Spring Keeper (.750" OD) 7.13 X      X              
711-7142-1 Spring Keeper (.850" OD) 7.13  X      X             
711-7143-1 Spring Keeper (15/16" OD) 7.13   X X     X X           
715-7133-1-416 Seat Frame Top (416SS) 72.35 X X X X   X X X X           
715-7134-1-416-A Seat Frame Bottom (416SS) 81.68 X X X X   X X X X           
715-7135-1 Ball & Seat Assembly 59.60 X X X X                 
715-7135-1-HP Ball & Seat Assembly 59.60       X X X X           
800-7101-P Bonnet (Polyethylene) 5.84 X X X X   X X X X           
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715-7150  Series 1" Safety Relief Valve  Unit Price:  $260.28 
 
715-7150-HP  Series 1" Safety Relief Valve  Unit Price:  $260.28
  
 
 



 
 
 
 
             Complete Valve Number              Effective Date: 04-17-2023 
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Part Number Description Unit Price                     
715-7112-1-303   Adjusting Screw 61.64 X X X X   X X X X           
800-7110 Lock Nut 5.05 X X X X   X X X X           
800-1137 O'ring (Under Lock Nut) 2.26 X X X X   X X X X           
711-7137-1 Cap (.812" Bore) 27.71 X      X              
711-7138-1 Cap (.890" Bore) 27.71  X      X             
711-7139-1 Cap (1.000" Bore) 27.71   X X     X X           
711-7107-1-316  -> 7107-1-316 1" Body (316SS) 364.01 X X X X   X X X X           
715-7133-1-316 Seat Frame Top (316SS) 108.56 X X X X   X X X X           
715-7134-1-316-A 1" Male Seat Frame Bottom (316SS) 122.63 X X X X   X X X X           
711-7140-1-316 Ball Keeper (316SS) 51.63 X X X X   X X X X           
715-7153-1-SS Coil Spring, Dk. Green,17-7SS (10-100#, "HP" 10-225#) 43.05 X      X              
715-7155-1-SS Coil Spring, White w/Red Stripe, 17-7SS (10-300#, "HP" 225-600#) 43.05  X      X             
715-7157-1-SS Coil Spring, Lt. Green w/Red Stripe, 17-7SS (300-550#, "HP" 600-1100#) 43.05   X      X            
715-7159-1-SS Coil Spring, Dk. Blue w/Red Stripe,17-7SS (550-1000#, "HP" 1100-2000#) 43.05    X      X           
711-7141-1-303 Spring Keeper (.750" OD) 20.11 X      X              
711-7142-1-303 Spring Keeper (.850" OD) 20.11  X      X             
711-7143-1-303 Spring Keeper (15/16" OD) 20.11   X X     X X           
715-7133-1-316 Seat Frame Top (316SS) 108.56 X X X X   X X X X           
715-7134-1-316-A Seat Frame Bottom (316SS) 122.63 X X X X   X X X X           
715-7135-1-SH Sheralloy Ball & Seat Assembly 144.31 X X X X                 
715-7135-1-HP-SH Sheralloy Ball & Seat Assembly 144.31       X X X X           
800-7101-P Bonnet (Polyethylene) 5.84 X X X X   X X X X           
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715-7150-316  Series 1" Safety Relief Valve  Unit Price:  $803.91 
 
715-7150-1-HP-316  Series 1" Safety Relief Valve Unit Price:  $803.91
  
 
 



   
 
                      Complete Valve Number              Effective Date: 04-17-2023 
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Part Number Description Unit Price                     
731-7312 Adjusting Screw 40.50 X X X X X X               
731-7312-1-H-316-A Adjusting Screw (316SS) 64.79         X X X X X X       
800-7110 Lock Nut (5/8"-18) 5.05 X X X X X X   X X X X X X       
800-1137 O'ring (Under Lock Nut) 2.26 X X X X X X   X X X X X X       
800-7115-CHS Coil Spring, Dk. Green (15-50#) 18.95 X        X            
800-7116-CHS Coil Spring, Silver (50-225#) 18.95  X        X           
800-7118-CHS Coil Spring, Lt. Blue (225-600#) 18.95   X        X          
800-7121-CHS Coil Spring, Dk. Blue (600-1000#) 18.95    X        X         
800-7123-CHS Coil Spring, Yellow (1000-2000#) 18.95     X        X        
800-7123-SS Coil Spring, Yellow w/Red Stripe, 17-7SS (2000-2500#) 45.17      X        X       
731-7320-A Spring Guide 24.35 X        X            
731-7320-B Spring Guide 24.35  X        X           
731-7320-C Spring Guide 24.35   X        X          
731-7320-D Spring Guide 24.35    X        X         
731-7320-E Spring Guide 24.35     X X       X X       
154-8969 Set Screw .66 X X X X X X   X X X X X X       
731-7380-1 1" Body (Ductile) 41.75 X X X X X X               
731-7380-1-H 1" Body (Ductile) 47.38         X X X X X X       
731-7340 Ball Keeper f/11/16" Ball 6.66 X X X X X X               
731-7340-H-B Ball Keeper f/11/16" Ball 6.59         X X X X X X       
731-7306-1-H-A Stem f/Ball Keeper 20.90         X X X X X X       
731-7360 Sof-Seal Ball & Seat Assembly 69.76 X X X X X X   X X X X X X       
800-0287 O'ring (Seat Frame) 2.26 X X X X X X   X X X X X X       
731-7301-A 1" Male Seat Frame 40.62 X X X X X X   X X X X X X       
800-7101-P Bonnet (Polyethylene) 5.84 X X X X X X               
731-7302-H-A Bonnet (Carbon Steel) 43.13         X X X X X X       
800-0207 O'ring (Seat Retainer) 2.26 X X X X X X   X X X X X X       
002-B-.6875-440SS 11/16" 440SS Ball 7.12 X X X X X X   X X X X X X       
711-7130-1-316  -> 7130-1-316 Stem Collar w/Set Screw (316SS) 25.26         X X X X X X       
711-7130-1-304-A Set Screw f/Stem Collar (304SS) .48         X X X X X X       
711-7131-1 Lever 33.73         X X X X X X       
800-7319-1 Lever Nut w/Set Screw 14.51         X X X X X X       
800-0107 O'ring (Inside Adjusting Screw) 2.26         X X X X X X       
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731-1-GS-D  Series 1" Gas Valve  Unit Price:  $177.29 
A.S.M.E. - UV 
 
731-1-GS-D-H  Series 1" Gas Valve  Unit Price:  $299.00 
A.S.M.E. - UV 



 
 
 
                       Complete Valve Number              Effective Date: 04-17-2023 

7 
3 
1 
 

1 
 

G 
 

D 
 

5 
0 

7 
3 
1 
 

1 
 

G 
 

D 
 

2 
2 
5 

7 
3 
1 
 

1 
 

G 
 

D 
 

6 
0 
0 

7 
3 
1 
 

1 
 

G 
 

D 
 

1 
0 
0 
0 

7 
3 
1 
 

1 
 

G 
 

D 
 

2 
0 
0 
0 

7 
3 
1 
 

1 
 

G 
 

D 
 

2 
5 
0 
0 

  7 
3 
1 
 

1 
 

G 
 

D 
 

H 
 

5 
0 

7 
3 
1 
 

1 
 

G 
 

D 
 

H 
 

2 
2 
5 

7 
3 
1 
 

1 
 

G 
 

D 
 

H 
 

6 
0 
0 

7 
3 
1 
 

1 
 

G 
 

D 
 

H 
 

1 
0 
0 
0 

7 
3 
1 
 

1 
 

G 
 

D 
 

H 
 

2 
0 
0 
0 

7 
3 
1 
 

1 
 

G 
 

D 
 

H 
 

2 
5 
0 
0 

      

Part Number Description Unit Price                     
731-7312 Adjusting Screw 40.50 X X X X X X               
731-7312-1-H-316-A Adjusting Screw (316SS) 64.79         X X X X X X       
800-0107 O'ring (Inside Adjusting Screw) 2.26         X X X X X X       
800-7110 Lock Nut (5/8"-18) 5.05 X X X X X X   X X X X X X       
800-1137 O'ring (Under Lock Nut) 2.26 X X X X X X   X X X X X X       
800-7115-CHS Coil Spring, Dk. Green (15-50#) 18.95 X        X            
800-7116-CHS Coil Spring, Silver (50-225#) 18.95  X        X           
800-7118-CHS Coil Spring, Lt. Blue (225-600#) 18.95   X        X          
800-7121-CHS Coil Spring, Dk. Blue (600-1000#) 18.95    X        X         
800-7123-CHS Coil Spring, Yellow (1000-2000#) 18.95     X        X        
800-7123-SS Coil Spring, Yellow w/Red Stripe (2000-2500#) 45.17      X        X       
731-7320-A Spring Guide 24.35 X        X            
731-7320-B Spring Guide 24.35  X        X           
731-7320-C Spring Guide 24.35   X        X          
731-7320-D Spring Guide 24.35    X        X         
731-7320-E Spring Guide 24.35     X X       X X       
154-8969 Set Screw .66 X X X X X X   X X X X X X       
731-7380-1 1" Body (Ductile) 41.75 X X X X X X               
731-7380-1-H 1" Body (Ductile) 47.38         X X X X X X       
731-7340 Ball Keeper f/11/16" Ball 6.66 X X X X X X               
731-7340-H-B Ball Keeper f/11/16" Ball 6.59         X X X X X X       
731-7306-1-H-A Stem f/Ball Keeper 20.90         X X X X X X       
731-7301-A 1" Male Seat Frame 40.62 X X X X X X   X X X X X X       
800-0287 O'ring (Seat Frame) 2.26 X X X X X X   X X X X X X       
800-7101-P Bonnet (Polyethylene) 5.84 X X X X X X               
731-7302-H-A Bonnet (Carbon Steel) 43.13         X X X X X X       
711-7130-1-316   7130-1-316 Stem Collar w/2 Set Screws (316SS) 25.26         X X X X X X       
711-7130-1-304-A Set Screw f/Stem Collar (304SS) .48         X X X X X X       
711-7131-1 Lever 33.73         X X X X X X       
800-7319-1 Lever Nut w/Set Screw 14.51         X X X X X X       
731-7370-440 Sof-Seal Ball & Seat Assembly 69.76 X X X X X X   X X X X X X       
800-0207 O'ring (Seat Retainer) 2.26 X X X X X X               
002-B-.6875-440SS 11/16" 440SS Ball 7.12 X X X X X X   X X X X X X       
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731-1-G-D  Series 1" Gas Valve  Unit Price:  $189.00 
A.S.M.E. – UV 
 
731-1-G-D-H  Series 1" Gas Valve  Unit Price:  $299.00 
A.S.M.E. - UV 



Complete Valve Number  Effective Date: 04-17-2023 
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Part Number Description Unit Price 
712-7112-2 Adjusting Screw 21.45 X X X X X X X X X X X X 
800-7710 Lock Nut 5.05 X X X X X X X X X X X X 
800-2127 O'ring (Under Lock Nut) 2.40 X X X X X X X X X X X X 
732-7380-2 2" Body (Ductile) 91.69 X X X X X X X X X X X X 
732-7310-2-Z 2" Male Seat Frame 63.35 X X X X X X X X X X X X 
800-1427 O'ring (Seat Frame) 2.26 X X X X X X X X X X X X 
800-7788 1/4" Pipe Plug 2.66 X X X X X X X X X X X X 
800-7114-CHS Coil Spring, Gold (10-25#) 18.95 X 
800-7115-CHS Coil Spring, Dk. Green (25-50#) 18.95 X 
800-7116-CHS Coil Spring, Silver (50-75#) 18.95 X 
800-7117-CHS Coil Spring, White (75-125#) 18.95 X 
800-7118-CHS Coil Spring, Lt. Blue (125-175#) 18.95 X 
800-7119-CHS Coil Spring, Lt. Green (175-225#) 18.95 X 
800-7120-CHS Coil Spring, Gray (225-275#) 18.95 X 
800-7121-CHS Coil Spring, Dk. Blue (275-325#) 18.95 X 
800-7122-CHS Coil Spring, Beige (325-375#) 18.95 X 
800-7123-CHS Coil Spring, Yellow (375-450#) 18.95 X 
800-7124-CHS Coil Spring, Black (450-1000#) 18.95 X X 
712-7136-2 Ball Keeper 17.03 X X X X X X X X X X X X 
732-7350 Sof-Seal Seat Assembly 91.87 X X X X X X X X X X X X 
712-7128 Flat Washer (Inside Adjusting Screw) .21 X X X X X X X X X X X X 
712-7101-2 2" Bonnet 12.28 X X X X X X X X X X X X 
800-1287 O'ring (Around Seat) 2.26 X X X X X X X X X X X X 
002-B-1.1250-440SS 1-1/8" 440SS Ball 16.29 X X X X X X X X X X X X 

Page 16 

732-7100-2-GS  Series 2" Gas Valve Unit Price:  $248.62 
A.S.M.E. - UV



 
 
                    Complete Valve Number                          Effective Date: 04-17-2023 
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Part Number Description Unit Price                     
712-7112-2 Adjusting Screw 21.45 X X X X X X X X X X X X         
800-7110 Lock Nut 5.05 X X X X X X X X X X X X         
800-2127 O'ring (Under Lock Nut) 2.40 X X X X X X X X X X X X         
732-7380-2 2" Body (Ductile) 91.69 X X X X X X X X X X X X         
732-7310-2-Z 2" Male Seat Frame 63.35 X X X X X X X X X X X X         
800-1427 O'ring (Seat Frame) 2.26 X X X X X X X X X X X X         
800-7788 1/4" Pipe Plug 2.66 X X X X X X X X X X X X         
712-7128 Flat Washer (Inside Adjusting Screw) .21 X X X X X X X X X X X X         
800-7114-CHS Coil Spring, Gold (10-25#) 18.95 X                    
800-7115-CHS Coil Spring, Dk. Green (25-50#) 18.95  X                   
800-7116-CHS Coil Spring, Silver (50-75#) 18.95   X                  
800-7117-CHS Coil Spring, White (75-125#) 18.95    X                 
800-7118-CHS Coil Spring, Lt. Blue (125-175#) 18.95     X                
800-7119-CHS Coil Spring, Lt. Green (175-225#) 18.95      X               
800-7120-CHS Coil Spring, Gray (225-275#) 18.95       X              
800-7121-CHS Coil Spring, Dk. Blue (275-325#) 18.95        X             
800-7122-CHS Coil Spring, Beige (325-375#) 18.95         X            
800-7123-CHS Coil Spring, Yellow (375-450#) 18.95          X           
800-7124-CHS Coil Spring, Black (450-1000#) 18.95           X X         
712-7136-2 Ball Keeper 17.03 X X X X X X X X X X X X         
732-7308-2 Lift Ring 38.41 X X X X X X X X X X X X         
732-7307-2 Ball & Seat Assembly 83.88 X X X X X X X X X X X X         
800-1287 O'ring (Around Seat) 2.26 X X X X X X X X X X X X         
712-7101-2 Bonnet 12.28 X X X X X X X X X X X X         
002-B-1.1250-440SS 1-1/8" 440SS ball 16.29 X X X X X X X X X X X X         
                       
                       
                       
                   Page 17 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
732-7100-2-G  Series 2" Gas Valve   Unit Price:  $248.62 
A.S.M.E. - UV 



  
 
 
 
                Complete Valve Number                             Effective Date: 04-17-2023 
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Part Number Description Unit Price                     
712-7112-2 Adjusting Screw 21.45 X X X X X X X X X X X X X        
800-7110 Lock Nut 5.05 X X X X X X X X X X X X X        
800-2127 O'ring (Under Lock Nut) 2.40 X X X X X X X X X X X X X        
732-7380-2 2" Body (Ductile) 91.69 X X X X X X X X X X X X X        
732-7310-2-Z 2" Male Seat Frame 63.35 X X X X X X X X X X X X X        
800-1427 O'ring (Seat Frame) 2.26 X X X X X X X X X X X X X        
800-7788 1/4" Pipe Plug 2.66 X X X X X X X X X X X X X        
712-7128 Flat Washer (Inside Adjusting Screw) .21 X X X X X X X X X X X X X        
800-7113-SS Coil Spring, Brown (10-25#) 48.65 X                    
800-7114-CHS Coil Spring, Gold (25-50#) 18.95  X                   
800-7115-CHS Coil Spring, Dk. Green (50-100#) 18.95   X                  
800-7116-CHS Coil Spring, Silver (100-200#) 18.95    X                 
800-7117-CHS Coil Spring, White (200-300#) 18.95     X                
800-7118-CHS Coil Spring, Lt. Blue (300-400#) 18.95      X               
800-7119-CHS Coil Spring, Lt. Green (400-550#) 18.95       X              
800-7120-CHS Coil Spring, Gray (550-700#) 18.95        X             
800-7121-CHS Coil Spring, Dk. Blue (700-800#) 18.95         X            
800-7122-CHS Coil Spring, Beige (800-900#) 18.95          X           
800-7123-CHS Coil Spring, Yellow (900-1100#) 18.95           X          
800-7124-CHS Coil Spring, Black (1100-2000#) 18.95            X         
800-7127-CHS Coil Spring, Orange (2000-2500#) 23.69             X        
711-7140-1 Ball Keeper 17.03 X X X X X X X X X X X X X        
732-7308-2-HP Lift Ring 38.41 X X X X X X X X X X X X X        
732-7307-2-HP Ball & Seat Assembly 79.87 X X X X X X X X X X X X X        
800-1287 O'ring (Around Seat) 2.26 X X X X X X X X X X X X X        
712-7101-2 Bonnet 12.28 X X X X X X X X X X X X X        
002-B-.750-440SS 3/4" 440SS Ball 9.21 X X X X X X X X X X X X X        
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732-7100-2-GHP  Series 2" Gas Valve  Unit Price:  $248.62 
A.S.M.E. - UV 



 
 
 
                       Complete Valve Number                      Effective Date: 04-17-2023 
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Part Number Description Unit Price                      
800-7603-1 Adjusting Screw 30.71 X X X X X X                
761-7630-1-G Adjusting Screw 44.75       X               
800-7603-1-316 Adjusting Screw (316SS) 156.96         X X X X X X        
800-7604-1 Lock Nut 5.05 X X X X X X X               
800-7604-1-316 Lock Nut (316SS) 26.91         X X X X X X        
761-7605-1 Top Cap 37.08 X X X X                  
761-7605-1-XHP Top Cap 37.08     X X                
761-7631-1-G Top Cap 77.52       X               
761-7605-1-316 Top Cap (316SS) 185.32                      
761-7609-1 1" Body (Aluminum -Bronze) 172.81 X X X X                  
761-7609-1-XHP 1" Body (Aluminum -Bronze) 181.64     X                 
761-7609-1-UHP 1" Body (Aluminum -Bronze) 172.81       X               
761-7609-1-316 1" Body (316SSl) 231.17      X   X X X X X X        
761-7620-1 Ball & Seat Assembly (Sheralloy) 185.88 X X X      X X X           
761-7612-1-HP Ball & Seat Assembly (Sheralloy) 185.88    X X       X X         
761-7612-1-SHP Ball & Seat Assembly (Sheralloy) 185.88      X        X        
761-7612-1-UHP Ball & Seat Assembly (Sheralloy) 185.88       X               
800-7608-1 Spring Keeper w/Keeper Seal 41.94 X X X X X                 
800-7608-1-SHP-303 Spring Keeper w/Keeper Seal (303SS) 83.84      X                
761-7608-1-UHP-416 Spring Keeper w/Keeper Seal (416SS) 48.24       X               
800-7608-1-316 Spring Keeper w/Keeper Seal (316SS) 109.16         X X X X X         
800-7608-1-SHP-316 Spring Keeper w/Keeper Seal (316SS) 109.16              X        
800-7611-1 Keeper Seal 5.45 X X X X X X X               
800-7611-1-V Viton Keeper Seal 5.52         X X X X X X        
800-7607-1-LLP Disc Spring (50-600#) 31.83 X        X             
800-7607-1-LP Disc Spring (300-1500#) 31.83  X        X            
800-7607-1-MP Disc Spring (500-3000#) 31.83   X        X           
800-7607-1-HP Disc Spring (1000-6000#) 31.83    X        X          
800-7607-1-XHP Disc Spring (1500-10000#) 31.83     X        X         
800-7607-1-SHP Disc Spring (2500-16000#) 31.83      X        X        
800-7607-1-UHP Disc Spring (5000-20000#) 95.57       X               
761-7610-1-A 1" Male Seat Frame 46.64 X X X X X                 
761-7610-1-SHP-303-A 1" Male Seat Frame (303SS) 89.23      X                
761-7610-1-UHP-A 1" Male Seat Frame  126.04       X               
761-7610-1-316-A 1" Male Seat Frame (316SS) 119.14         X X X X X         
761-7610-1-SHP-316-A 1" Male Seat Frame (316SS) 119.14              X        
800-0207 O'ring (Top of Seat Frame) 2.26     X X                
800-0157-V Viton O'ring (Below Seat) 2.26       X               
800-0207-V Viton O'ring (Top of Seat Frame) 2.26              X        
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761-7601-1  Series 1" Liquid Relief Valve 
 
 LLP  thru  XHP     Unit Price:  $492.28 
 SHP      Unit Price:  $654.28 
 UHP      Unit Price:  $702.22 
 
761-7601-1-316  Series 1" Liquid Relief Valve  Unit Price:  $801.19 
 



 
 
 
 
             Complete Valve Number                                     Effective Date: 04-17-2023 
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Part Number Description Unit Price                     
800-7603-1 Adjusting Screw 30.71 X X X X X   X X X X          
800-7604-1 Lock Nut 5.05 X X X X X   X X X X          
761-7605-1 Top Cap 37.08 X X X X X   X X X X          
761-7609-1-TB-AB 1" Body (Aluminum-Bronze) 192.35 X X X X X   X X X X          
761-7610-1-A 1" Male Seat Frame (303SS) 46.64 X X X X X   X X X X          
** 761-7613-1-TB Spring Keeper Assembly w/Keeper Seal 251.65 X X X X X                
** 761-7613-1-TB-SS Spring Keeper Assembly w/Keeper Seal 104.86        X X X X          
761-7611-1-TB Keeper Seal & Backup Ring 5.91 X X X X X   X X X X          
761-7607-1-TB-LLP Disc Spring (50-200#) 33.98 X       X             
761-7607-1-TB-LP Disc Spring (100-1000#) 33.98  X       X            
761-7607-1-TB-MP Disc Spring (500-1500#) 33.98   X       X           
761-7607-1-TB-HP Disc Spring (1000-2000#) 33.98    X       X          
761-7607-1-TB-XHP Disc Spring (1500-3500#) 33.98     X                
761-7614-1-TB Spring Keeper (Aluminum-Bronze)  42.74 X X X X X   X X X X          
761-7615-1-TB-303 Spring Keeper Cap w/Set Screw (303SS) 70.29 X X X X X   X X X X          
027-163-150 Ball & Seat Assembly (Sheralloy) 216.47 X X X X X                
761-7619-1 Ball & Seat Assembly (Stainless) 37.47        X X X X          
002-B.875-440SS 7/8" 440SS Ball 8.95        X X X X          
761-7617-1 Set Screw (316SS) .55 X X X X X   X X X X          
                       
** Spring Keeper, Keeper Seal, Spring Keeper Cap & Ball & Seat                      
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761-7601-1-TB  Series 1" By-Pass Relief Valve  Unit Price:  $522.67 
 
761-7601-1-TB-SS  Series 1" By-Pass Relief Valve  Unit Price:  $396.13 



 
 
 
 
 
             Complete Valve Number                        Effective: 04-17-2023 
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Part Number Description Unit Price                     
800-7603-2 Adjusting Screw 45.50 X X X X X X X              
800-7604-2 Lock Nut 7.59 X X X X X X X              
762-7605-2 Top Cap 68.29 X X X X X X X              
762-7609-2 2" Body (Aluminum-Bronze) 570.38 X X X X X                
762-7609-2-316 2" Body (316SS) 1243.69      X X              
762-7610-2-303-UHP-Z 2" Male Seat Frame (303SS) 145.30 X X X X X X X              
800-0287 O'ring (Top Of Seat Frame) 2.26 X X X X X X X              
762-7620-2 Ball & Seat (Sheralloy) 355.03 X X X X                 
762-7612-2-XHP Ball & Seat (Sheralloy) 355.03     X X               
762-7612-2-UHP Ball & Seat (Sheralloy w/1/2" Bore) 355.03       X              
762-7608-2 Spring Keeper w/Keeper Seal 118.09 X X X X X X X              
800-7611-2 Keeper Seal 8.91 X X X X X X X              
800-7607-2-LLP Disc Spring (100-600#) 63.68 X                    
800-7607-2-LP Disc Spring (400-1500#) 63.68  X                   
800-7607-2-MP Disc Spring (800-4000#) 63.68   X                  
800-7607-2-HP Disc Spring (1000-8000#) 63.68    X                 
800-7607-2-XHP Disc Spring (2500-10000#) 63.68     X                
800-7607-2-SHP Disc Spring (2500-12000#) 63.68      X               
800-7607-2-UHP Disc Spring (3000-18000#) 63.68       X              
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762-7601-2  Series 2" Liquid Relief Valve 
 
 LLP  thru  XHP    Unit Price:  $1026.01 
 
 SHP & UHP    Unit Price:  $1288.98
   



 
 
 
             Complete Valve Number                                       Effective Date: 04-17-2023 
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Part Number Description Unit Price                     
762-7603-2-PVC Adjusting Screw 128.21 X X X X X X X              
800-7604-2 Lock Nut 7.59 X X X X X X X              
762-7605-2 Top Cap 68.29 X X X X X X X              
762-7609-2 2" Body (Aluminum-Bronze) 570.38 X X X X X X X              
** 762-7613-2-PVC                 Spring Keeper Assy w/Keeper Seal & O'ring 489.70 X X X                  
** 762-7613-2-PVC-SHP Spring Keeper Assy w/Keeper Seal & O'ring 489.70    X X X               
** 762-7613-2-PVC-UHP Spring Keeper Assy w/Keeper Seal & O'ring 489.70       X              
762-7611-2-SOS-PVC Keeper Seal, Backup Ring & O'ring 12.49 X X X X X X X              
800-1167 O'ring (2 Req'd) 2.26 X X X X X X X              
762-7616-2-PVC-303 Shock Stem w/Pipe Plug & O'ring (303SS) 130.34 X X X X X X X              
762-7610-2-303-UHP-Z 2" Male Seat Frame (303SS) 145.30 X X X X X X X              
800-0287 O'ring (Top Of Seat Frame) 2.26 X X X X X X X              
762-7607-2-PVC-LLP Disc Spring (100-400#) 67.91 X                    
762-7607-2-PVC-LP Disc Spring (200-1000#) 67.91  X                   
762-7607-2-PVC-MP Disc Spring (500-2000#) 67.91   X                  
762-7607-2-PVC-HP Disc Spring (1000-3000#) 67.91    X                 
762-7607-2-PVC-XHP Disc Spring (1500-4000#) 67.91     X                
762-7607-2-PVC-SHP Disc Spring (1000-8000#) 67.91      X               
762-7607-2-PVC-UHP Disc Spring (2500-10000#) 67.91       X              
800-7788-BR 1/4" Pipe Plug 4.69 X X X X X X X              
762-7614-2-PVC Spring Keeper 118.09 X X X X X X X              
762-7615-2-PVC-303 Spring Keeper Cap w/Set Screw 145.30 X X X                  
762-7615-2-PVC-316 Spring Keeper Cap w/Set Screw 190.49    X X X X              
027-161-225 Sheralloy Ball & Seat Assembly 376.28 X X X X X X               
762-7627-2 Sheralloy Ball & Seat Assembly 355.03       X              
                       
** Spring Keeper, Keeper Seal, Spring Keeper Cap & Ball & Seat                      
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             Complete Valve Number              Effective Date: 04-17-2023 

 
762-7601-2-PVC  Series  2" By-Pass Relief Valve  Unit Price:  $1352.19 
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Part Number Description Unit Price                     
762-7603-2-SOS Adjusting Screw 173.46 X X X X X                
762-7603-2-SOS-316 Adjusting Screw (316SS) 390.35        X X X X X         
800-7604-2 Lock Nut 7.59 X X X X X                
800-7604-2-303 Lock Nut (303SS) 37.33        X X X X X         
762-7605-2-SOS Top Cap 128.54 X X X X X                
762-7605-2-SOS-316 Top Cap (316SS) 300.66        X X X X X         
762-7609-2-SOS 2" Body (Aluminum-Bronze) 570.38 X X X X X                
762-7609-2-SOS-316 2” Body (316SS) 820.85        X X X X X         
762-7610-2-SOS-A 2" Male Seat Frame  145.30 X X X X X                
** 762-7613-2-SOS Spring Keeper Assy w/Keeper Seal & O'ring 864.40 X X X                  
** 762-7613-2-SOS-SHP Spring Keeper Assy w/Keeper Seal & O'ring 864.40    X X                
** 762-7613-2-SOS-316 Spring Keeper Assy w/Keeper Seal & O’ring (316SS) 1083.34        X X X X X         
762-7614-2-SOS Spring Keeper 236.17 X X X X X                
762-7614-2-SOS-316 Spring Keeper (316SS) 612.37        X X X X X         
762-7615-2-SOS-303 Spring Keeper Cap w/Set Screw (303SS) 145.30 X X X                  
762-7615-2-SOS-316 Spring Keeper Cap w/Set Screw (316SS) 211.20    X X   X X X X X         
762-7611-2-SOS-PVC Keeper Seal, Backup Ring & O'ring 12.49 X X X X X                
762-7611-2-SOS-PVC-V 762-7611-SOS-PVC-V Keeper Seal, Backup Ring & O’ring (Viton) 12.49        X X X X X         
762-7607-2-SOS-LLP Disc Spring (150-400#) 135.88 X       X             
762-7607-2-SOS-LP Disc Spring (250-1000#) 135.88  X       X            
762-7607-2-SOS-MP Disc Spring (500-2000#) 135.88   X       X           
762-7607-2-SOS-HP Disc Spring (1000-3500#) 135.88    X       X          
762-7607-2-SOS-SHP Disc Spring (1000-5000#) 135.88     X       X         
762-7616-2-SOS-303 Shock Stem w/Pipe & O'ring (303SS) 140.02 X X X X X   X X X X X         
800-1167 O'ring (2Req'd) 2.26 X X X X X                
800-1167-V Viton O’ring (2 Req’d) 2.26        X X X X X         
800-7788-BR 1/4" Pipe Plug (Brass) 4.69 X X X X X                
800-7788-316 1/4” Pipe Plug (316SS) 4.87        X X X X X         
762-7612-2-SOS Ball & Seat Assy w/Compression Ring & O'ring 622.94 X X X X X                
762-7612-2-SOS-316 Ball & Seat Assy w/Compression Ring & O’ring (316SS) 622.94        X X X X X         
027-163-275 Sheralloy Ball & Seat 610.16 X X X X X   X X X X X         
762-7621-SOS-303 Compression Ring (303SS) 33.72 X X X X X   X X X X X         
800-2237 O'ring f/Compression Ring 2.26 X X X X X                
800-2237-V Viton O’ring f/Compression Ring 2.26        X X X X X         
** Spring Keeper, Keeper Seal, Spring Keeper Cap & Ball & Seat                      
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762-7601-2-SOS  Series  2" By-Pass Relief Valve  Unit Price:  $1689.55 
 
762-7601-2-SOS-316  Series 2” By-Pass Relief Valve  Unit Price:  $2492.34 



 
 
 
 
            Complete Valve Number        Effective: 04-17-2023 
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Part Number Description Unit Price                     
770-7712-2 Adjusting Screw 22.84 X X X X  X X X X  X X X X  X X X X  
800-7110 Lock Nut 5.05 X X X X  X X X X  X X X X  X X X X  
770-7714-2 Packing Gland 22.84 X X X X  X X X X  X X X X  X X X X  
770-7715-2 Rope Packing 9.02 X X X X  X X X X  X X X X  X X X X  
770-7713-2 Packing Cap 45.62 X X X X  X X X X  X X X X  X X X X  
770-7717-2 2" X 4" Nipple 9.02 X X X X  X X X X            
770-7721-2 HP Nipple 19.49           X X X X  X X X X  
770-7719-2 2" HP Tee 99.84 X X X X  X X X X  X X X X  X X X X  
770-7703-2 2" Body 59.08 X X X X  X X X X  X X X X  X X X X  
800-7788 1/4" Pipe Plug 2.66 X X X X  X X X X  X X X X  X X X X  
770-7705-2 Seat Retainer 20.80 X X X X  X X X X  X X X X  X X X X  
800-7707-2 Ball & Seat Assembly 34.93 X X X        X X X        
800-7722-2 Ball & Seat Assembly 50.70    X          X       
800-7707-2-SH Ball & Seat Assembly (Sheralloy) 150.93      X X X        X X X   
800-7722-2-SH Ball & Seat Assembly (Sheralloy) 192.16         X          X  
770-7709-2 Spring Keepers (Set of 2) 13.30 X X X X  X X X X  X X X X  X X X X  
770-7708-2 Inconel Spring (5-200#) 44.56 X     X     X     X     
770-7724-2 Stainless Spring (10-500#) 44.56  X     X     X     X    
770-7706-2 Stainless Spring (10-1500#) 44.56   X X    X X    X X    X X  
770-7704-2 Cage 70.62 X X X X  X X X X  X X X X  X X X X  
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Old Style 
 
770-7702-2-T  Series  2" Back Pressure Regulator  Unit Price:  $287.11 
 
770-7702-2-T-SH  Series  2" Back Pressure Regulator  Unit Price:  $369.56 
 
770-7702-2-HPT  Series  2" Back Pressure Regulator  Unit Price:  $319.83 
 
770-7702-2-HPT-SH  Series  2" Back Pressure Regulator Unit Price:  $403.89 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
             Complete Valve Number              Effective Date: 04-17-2023 
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Part Number Description Unit Price                     
770-7712-2 Adjusting Screw 22.84 X X X X   X X X X           
800-7710 Lock Nut 5.05 X X X X   X X X X           
770-7714-2 Packing Gland 22.84 X X X X   X X X X           
770-7715-2 Packing 9.02 X X X X   X X X X           
770-7713-2 Packing Cap 45.62 X X X X   X X X X           
770-7717-2 2" X 4" Nipple 9.02 X X X X                 
770-7721-2 2" X 4" HP Nipple 19.49       X X X X           
770-7720-2 2" Cross 175.78 X X X X   X X X X           
770-7703-2 2" Body 59.08 X X X X   X X X X           
800-7788 1/4' Pipe Plug 2.66 X X X X   X X X X           
800-7707-2 Ball & Seat Assembly 34.93 X X X    X X X            
800-7722-2 Ball & Seat Assembly 50.70    X      X           
770-7709-2 Spring Keepers (Set of 2) 13.30 X X X X   X X X X           
770-7708-2 Inconel Spring (5-200#) 44.56 X      X              
770-7724-2 Stainless Spring (10-500#) 44.56  X      X             
770-7706-2 Stainless Spring (10-1500#) 44.56   X X     X X           
770-7704-2 Cage 70.62 X X X X   X X X X           
770-7705-2 Seat Retainer 20.80 X X X X   X X X X           
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Old Style 
 
770-7702-2-C  Series  2" Cross Back Pressure Regulator  Unit Price:  $311.89 
 
770-7702-2-HPC  Series  2" Cross Back Pressure Regulator  Unit Price:  $366.20 
  

 



 
 
            Complete Valve Number                           Effective Date:  04-17-2023 
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Part Number Description Unit Price                     
772-7712 Adjusting Screw 64.19 X X X X X   X X X X X   X X X X X  
772-7713 Lock Nut 2.66 X X X X X   X X X X X   X X X X X  
772-7734 Bushing Cap 24.48 X X X X X   X X X X X   X X X X X  
772-7714 Seal Bushing 18.23 X X X X X   X X X X X   X X X X X  
800-2117 O'ring f/Seal Bushing 2.26 X X X X X   X X X X X   X X X X X  
800-0267 O'ring (Top of Cap) 2.26 X X X X X   X X X X X   X X X X X  
772-7730 Cap 50.93 X X X X           X X X X   
772-7731 HP Cap 50.93     X       X       X  
772-7738 Cap f/INL 50.93        X X X X          
772-7733 Lock Ring 21.22 X X X X X          X X X X X  
700-7030-2 Lock Ring f/INL 32.99        X X X X X         
800-2287 O'ring (Under Lock Ring) 2.26 X X X X X   X X X X X   X X X X X  
772-7780-T 2" Body 89.27 X X X X X          X X X X X  
772-7080-2-D 2" Body f/INL 229.81        X X X X X         
712-7128 Spring Washer .21 X X X X X   X X X X X   X X X X X  
800-7740 Spring Washer f/INL 2.20        X X X X X         
772-7792-CHS Coil Spring, Baird Green (5-200#) 17.42 X       X       X      
800-7123-2-CHS Coil Spring, Yellow (10-500#) 18.95  X       X       X     
772-7799-CHS Coil Spring, Baird Green (25-900# & 200-1500#) 17.42   X X      X X      X X   
772-7795-CHS Coil Spring,Baird Green (1500-2500#) 32.36     X       X       X  
772-7721 Cage 38.74     X              X  
772-7729 Cage 38.74 X X X X    X X X X    X X X X   
772-7728 Cage 38.74     X       X       X  
800-1307 O'ring (Around Cage) 2.26 X X X X X   X X X X X   X X X X X  
772-7742 Ball Keeper 17.40 X       X       X      
712-7136-2 Ball Keeper 17.03  X       X       X     
772-7749 Ball Keeper 9.34   X       X       X    
772-7745 Ball Keeper 9.34    X       X       X   
772-7746 Ball Keeper 9.34     X       X       X  
800-7707-2 Ball & Seat Assembly 34.93 X X X     X X X           
800-7722-2 Ball & Seat Assembly 50.70    X X      X X         
800-7707-2-SH Sheralloy Ball & Seat Assembly 150.93               X X X    
800-7722-2-SH Sheralloy Ball & Seat Assembly 192.16                  X X  
800-2207 O'ring (Around Seat) 2.08 X X X X X   X X X X X   X X X X X  
772-7770 Seat Retainer 19.64 X X X X X   X X X X X   X X X X X  
800-1277 O'ring (Seat Retainer) 2.26 X X X X X   X X X X X   X X X X X  
800-7788 1/4" Pipe Plug 2.66 X X X X X   X X X X X   X X X X X  
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New Style 
 
772-2-T  Series  2" Back Pressure Regulator   Unit Price:  $295.71 
 
772-2-INL-D  Series  2" Back Pressure Regulator  Unit Price:  $396.95 
 
772-2-T-SH  Series  2" Back Pressure Regulator  Unit Price:  $380.75 
 
 



 
 
 
             Complete Valve Number              Effective Date: 04-17-2023 
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Part Number Description Unit Price                     
772-7712-303 Adjusting Screw (303SS) 128.41 X X X X X   X X X X X         
772-7713-316 Lock Nut (316SS) 42.08 X X X X X   X X X X X         
772-7714 Seal Bushing 18.23 X X X X X   X X X X X         
772-7720-303 Cage (303SS) 96.33 X X X X                 
772-7721-303 Cage f/2500#  (303SS) 96.33     X                
772-7729-303 Cage (303SS) 129.82        X X X X          
772-7728-303 Cage f/2500#  (303SS) 129.82            X         
772-7730-303 Cap (303SS) 101.88 X X X X                 
772-7731-303 Cap f/2500#  (303SS) 101.88     X                
772-7732-303 Cap (303SS) 154.41        X X X X          
772-7738-303 Cap f/2500#  (303SS) 154.41            X         
772-7733-303 Lock Ring (303SS) 49.53 X X X X X                
700-7030-2-303 Lock Ring (303SS) 57.35        X X X X X         
772-7734-303 Bushing Cap (303SS) 48.94 X X X X X   X X X X X         
772-7742-303 Ball Keeper (303SS) 53.49 X       X             
712-7136-2-316 Ball Keeper (316SS) 68.13  X       X            
772-7749-303 Ball Keeper (303SS) 53.49   X       X           
772-7745-303 Ball Keeper (303SS) 53.49    X       X          
772-7746-303 Ball Keeper (303SS) 53.49     X       X         
772-7770-303 Seat Retainer (303SS) 39.27 X X X X X   X X X X X         
772-7780-T-AB 2” Body (Aluminum-Bronze) 330.57 X X X X X                
772-7080-2-AB 2” Body (Aluminum-Bronze) 622.39        X X X X X         
772-7792-SS Coil Spring, Baird Green (5-200#) 46.43 X       X             
800-7123-2-SS Coil Spring, Yellow  (10-500#) 45.17  X       X            
772-7799-SS Coil Spring, Baird Green (25-900# & 200-1500#) 46.43   X X      X X          
772-7795-SS Coil Spring, Baird Green (200-2500#) 56.61     X       X         
800-7788-BR ¼” Pipe Plug (2) Req’d  (Brass) 4.69 X X X X X   X X X X X         
800-7707-2-SH Ball & Seat Assembly (Sheralloy) 150.93 X X X     X X X           
800-7722-2-SH Ball & Seat Assembly (Sheralloy) 192.16    X X      X X         
800-0267 O’ring (Top of Cap) 2.26 X X X X X   X X X X X         
800-1277 O’ring (Seat Retainer) 2.26 X X X X X   X X X X X         
800-1307 O’ring (Top of Cage) 2.26 X X X X X   X X X X X         
800-2117 O’ring (Seal Bushing)  (2) Req’d 2.26 X X X X X   X X X X X         
800-2207 O’ring (Under Seat) 2.08 X X X X X   X X X X X         
800-2287 O’ring (Under Lock Nut) 2.26 X X X X X   X X X X X         
712-7128-316 Spring Washer (316SS) .77 X X X X X   X X X X X         
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New Style 
 
772-2-T-AB  Series  2" Back Pressure Regulator  Unit Price:  $873.18 
 
772-2-INL-AB  Series  2" Back Pressure Regulator  Unit Price:  $1202.50 



 
 
 
 
                   Complete Valve Number              Effective Date: 04-17-2023 
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Part Number Description Unit Price                     
772-7712 Adjusting Screw 64.19 X X X X X                
772-7713 Lock Nut 2.66 X X X X X                
772-7734 Bushing Cap 24.48 X X X X X                
800-2117 O'ring (Seal Bushing) 2 Req'd. 2.26 X X X X X                
772-7714 Seal Bushing 18.23 X X X X X                
800-0267 O'ring (Top of Cap) 2.26 X X X X X                
772-7730 Cap 50.93 X X X X                 
772-7731 H.P. Cap f/2500# 50.93     X                
712-7128 Spring Washer .21 X X X X X                
772-7792-CHS Coil Spring, Baird Green (5-200#) 17.42 X                    
800-7123-2-CHS Coil Spring, Yellow (10-500#) 18.95  X                   
772-7799-CHS Coil Spring, Baird Green (10-900#) 17.42   X X                 
772-7795-CHS Coil Spring, Baird Green (10-2500#) 32.36     X                
772-7733 Lock Ring 21.22 X X X X X                
800-2287 O'ring (Under Lock Ring) 2.26 X X X X X                
800-1307 O'ring (Around Cage) 2.26 X X X X X                
772-7729 Cage 38.74 X X X X                 
772-7721 Cage f/2500# 38.74     X                
772-7780-T-CS 2” Body (Carbon Steel) 161.99 X X X X X                
772-7742 Ball Keeper 17.40 X                    
712-7136-2 Ball Keeper 17.40  X                   
772-7749 Ball Keeper 9.34   X                  
772-7745 Ball Keeper 9.34    X                 
772-7746 Ball Keeper 9.34     X                
800-7707-2 Ball & Seat Assembly 34.93 X X X                  
800-7722-2 Ball & Seat Assembly 50.70    X X                
800-2207 O'ring (Around Seat) 2.08 X X X X X                
772-7770 Seat Retainer 19.64 X X X X X                
800-1277 O'ring (Seat Retainer) 2.26 X X X X X                
                       
                       
                       

New Style 
 
772-2-HPT  Series  2" HP Back Pressure Regulator  Unit Price:  $414.34 



 
 
 
             Complete Valve Number                                              Effective: 04-17-2023 
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Part Number Description Unit Price                     
773-7712-3 Adjusting Screw 45.41 X X   X X X  X            
800-7710 Lock Nut 5.06 X X   X X X  X            
770-7714-2 Packing Gland 22.84 X X   X X X  X            
773-7715-3 Rope Packing 11.90 X X   X X X  X            
773-7713-3 Packing Cap 292.63 X X   X X X  X            
773-7717-3 3" x 4" Nipple 93.46 X X   X X X              
773-7719-3 3" Steel Tee 245.60 X X   X X X  X            
773-7703-3 3" Body (Carbon Steel) 75.99 X X   X X X  X            
800-7788-S 1/4" Pipe Plug 3.14 X X   X X X  X            
773-7728-3 Spring Keeper 27.68 X X   X X X  X            
770-7708-2 Inconel Spring  44.56 X                    
770-7724-2 Spring (Stainless) 44.56  X                   
770-7706-2 Spring (Stainless) 44.56     X                
773-7727-3 Spring (17-7SS) (10-1200#) 66.09      X X  X            
773-7729-3 Ball Keeper 37.22 X    X X   X            
773-7730-3 Ball Keeper 37.22       X              
773-7704-3 3" Cage 161.30 X X   X X X  X            
773-7707-3 Ball & Seat Assembly 70.21 X X   X X               
773-7705-3 Seat Retainer 76.67 X X   X X X  X            
773-7707-3-SH Sheralloy Ball & Seat Assembly 456.04         X            
773-7721-3 HP Nipple 73.15 X X   X X X  X            
773-7722-3 Ball & Seat Assembly 70.21       X              
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773-7702-3-T  Series  3" Back Pressure Regulator  List Price:  $829.11 
 
773-7702-3-HPT  Series  3" Back Pressure Regulator  List Price:  $829.11 
 
773-7702-3-HPT-SH  Series  3" Back Pressure Regulator List Price:  $1220.46 



 
                 Complete Valve Number                                                        Effective: 04-17-2023 
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Part Number Description Unit Price                     
800-7603-1 Adjusting Screw 30.71 X X X X X X               
800-7603-1-316 Adjusting Screw (316SS) 156.96         X X X X X X       
800-7604-1 Lock Nut 5.05 X X X X X X               
800-7604-1-316 Lock Nut (316SS) 26.91         X X X X X X       
780-7805-1-416 Cylinder (416SS) 105.47 X X X X X X               
780-7805-1-316 Cylinder (316SS) 132.88         X X X X X X       
800-0287 O'ring (Top Of Body) 2.26 X X X X X X               
800-0287-V Viton O'ring (Top Of Body) 2.26         X X X X X X       
780-7809-1 1" Body (Carbon Steel) 163.22 X X X X X X               
780-7809-1-316 1" Body (316SS) 502.70         X X X X X X       
800-7607-1-LLP Disc Spring (50-600#) 31.83 X        X            
800-7607-1-LP Disc Spring (300-1500#) 31.83  X        X           
800-7607-1-MP Disc Spring (500-3000#) 31.83   X        X          
800-7607-1-HP Disc Spring (1000-6000#) 31.83    X        X         
800-7607-1-XHP Disc Spring (1500-10000#) 31.83     X        X        
800-7607-1-SHP Disc Spring (2500-16000#) 31.83      X        X       
800-7611-1 Keeper Seal 5.45 X X X X X X               
800-7611-1-V Viton Keeper Seal 5.52         X X X X X X       
780-7808-1-416 Spring Keeper w/Keeper Seal (416SS) 75.44 X X X X X                
800-7608-1-SHP-303 Spring Keeper w/Keeper Seal (303SS) 83.84      X               
800-7608-1-316 Spring Keeper w/Keeper Seal (316SS) 109.16         X X X X X        
800-7608-1-SHP-316 Spring Keeper w/Keeper Seal (316SS) 109.16              X       
761-7620-1 Ball & Seat Assembly (Sheralloy) 185.88 X X X      X X X          
761-7612-1-HP Ball & Seat Assembly (Sheralloy) 185.88    X X       X X        
761-7612-1-SHP Ball & Seat Assembly (Sheralloy) 185.88      X        X       
800-0207 O'ring (Top Of Seat Frame) 2.26      X               
800-0207-V Viton O'ring (Top Of Seat Frame) 2.26              X       
761-7610-1-A 1" Male Seat Frame (303SS) 46.64 X X X X X                
761-7610-1-SHP-303-A 1" Male Seat Frame (303SS) 89.23      X               
761-7610-1-316-A 1" Male Seat Frame (316SS) 119.14         X X X X X        
761-7610-1-SHP-316-A 1" Male Seat Frame (316SS) 119.14              X       
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780-7801-1  Series  1" Liquid Relief Valve   
  
 LLP  thru  XHP    List Price:  $497.89 
 SHP     List Price:  $618.53 
 
780-7801-1-316 Series  1" Liquid Relief Valve List Price:  $885.65 



 
             Complete Valve Number                                              Effective: 04-17-2023 
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Part Number Description Unit Price                     
800-7603-2 Adjusting Screw 45.50 X X X X X                
800-7603-2-316 Adjusting Screw (316SS) 82.71        X X X X X         
800-7603-2-303 Adjusting Screw (303SS) 68.15               X X X X X  
800-7604-2 Lock Nut 7.59 X X X X X                
800-7604-2-303 Lock Nut (303SS) 37.33        X X X X X   X X X X X  
800-1457 O'ring (Top Of Cylinder) 2.26 X X X X X          X X X X X  
800-1457-V Viton O'ring (Top Of Cylinder) 3.75        X X X X X         
782-7805-2-416 Cylinder (416SS) 231.41 X X X X X                
782-7805-2-316 Cylinder (316SS) 278.36        X X X X X         
782-7805-2-303 Cylinder (303SS) 254.69               X X X X X  
782-7809-2 2" Body (Carbon Steel) 299.88 X X X X X                
782-7809-2-316 2" Body (316SS) 615.04        X X X X X         
782-7809-2-AB 2" Body (Aluminum-Bronze) 648.08               X X X X X  
800-7607-2-LLP Disc Spring (100-600#) 63.68 X       X       X      
800-7607-2-LP Disc Spring (400-1500#) 63.68  X       X       X     
800-7607-2-MP Disc Spring (800-4000#) 63.68   X       X       X    
800-7607-2-HP Disc Spring (1000-8000#) 63.68    X       X       X   
800-7607-2-XHP Disc Spring (2500-10000#) 63.68     X       X       X  
800-7611-2 Keeper Seal 8.91 X X X X X          X X X X X  
800-7611-2-V Viton Keeper Seal 15.61        X X X X X         
782-7808-2-416 Spring Keeper w/Keeper Seal (416SS) 206.25 X X X X X                
762-7608-2-316 Spring Keeper w/Keeper Seal (316SS) 329.99        X X X X X         
762-7608-2 Spring Keeper w/Keeper Seal 118.09               X X X X X  
762-7620-2 Ball & Seat Assembly (Sheralloy) 355.03 X X X X    X X X X    X X X X   
762-7612-2-XHP Ball & Seat Assembly (Sheralloy) 355.03     X       X       X  
800-0287 O'ring (Top Of Seat Frame) 2.26 X X X X X          X X X X X  
800-0287-V Viton O'ring (Top Of Seat Frame) 2.26        X X X X X         
782-7810-2-416-A 2" Male Seat Frame (416SS) 254.07 X X X X X                
782-7810-2-316-A 2" Male Seat Frame (316SS) 350.03        X X X X X         
762-7610-2-303-A 2" Male Seat Frame (303SS) 145.30               X X X X   
762-7610-2-303-UHP-Z 2" Male Seat Frame (303SS) 145.30                   X  
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782-7801-2  Series  2" Relief Valve   List Price:  $928.27 
 
782-7801-2-316  Series  2" Relief Valve  List Price:  $1797.09 
 
782-7801-2-AB  Series  2" Relief Valve  List Price:  $1198.69 



 
 
 
 
             Complete Valve Number           Effective Date: 04-17-2023 
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Part Number Description Unit Price                     
800-7603-2 Adjusting Screw 45.50 X X   X                
800-7604-2 Lock Nut 7.59 X X   X                
992-9905-2 Cap 188.19 X X   X                
992-9910 Lock Nut f/Cap 64.05 X X   X                
992-9907-2-SHP Disc Spring Set (2500-15000#) 60.62 X X   X                
992-9909-2-SHP 2" HP Body (Ductile) 981.59 X                    
992-9909-2-UHP 2" Ultra HP Body (Ductile) 981.59  X                   
992-9909-2-H-SHP 2” H.P. Body – New Style Hammer Union 1279.16     X                
800-7611-2-V Viton Seal Ring f/Spring Keeper 15.61 X X   X                
992-9908-2 Spring Keeper & Keeper Seal 107.57 X X   X                
992-9904-2 Cage 230.74 X X   X                
004-B-1.375-SH 1-3/8" Sheralloy Ball Only 162.06 X X   X                
992-9912-2-XHP Ball & Seat Assembly (Sheralloy) 327.92 X X   X                
800-1257-V Viton O'ring 2.26 X X   X                
800-1439-V Viton O'ring 6.62 X X   X                
800-1319-V Viton O'ring 6.62 X X   X                
800-2299-V Viton O'ring 8.26 X X   X                
                       
                       
                       
992-2-K1 Repair Kit (O’rings w/Keeper Seal) 17.09 X X   X                
992-2-K4 Repair Kit (O’rings,Cage, Spring, Spring Keeper & Ball & Seat Assy) 703.23 X X   X                
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992-9902-2  Series  2" Liquid Relief Valve  Unit Price:  $2539.63 
 
992-9902-2-H  Series  2” Liquid Relief Valve  Unit Price:  $2824.53 



Complete Part Number  Effective Date 04-17-2023 
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Drawing Number & Part Number Description Unit Price 
#1     993-9909-3 3" Body 2011.65 X 
#2     993-9905-3 Cap 484.07 X 
#3     993-9904-3 Cage 453.19 X 
#4     993-9912-3-SHP Sheralloy Ball & Seat Assembly 729.45 X 
#5     993-9914-3 Spring Keeper Assy 1547.88 X 
#6     993-9903-3 Adjusting Screw 608.99 X 
#7     993-9933-3 Lock Ring 275.01 X 
#8     993-9910-3 Lock Nut 41.94 X 
#9     993-9916-3-A Shock Stem 171.82 X 
#10   993-9917-3 Shock Piston 226.03 X 
#11   993-9918-3 Shock Cover 85.84 X 
#12   993-9907-3-SHP Disc Spring-Std (Set of 36 Discs) 239.65 X 
#13   800-2399-V Viton O'ring 11.04 X 
#14   800-1479-V Viton O'ring 7.04 X 
#15   800-2389-V Viton O'ring 4.88 X 
#16   800-1139-V Viton O'ring 1.79 X 
#17   800-2389-V Viton O'ring 4.88 X 
#18   800-3339-V Viton O'ring 48.35 X 
#19   993-2389-V Viton O'ring 21.85 X 
#20   993-9987 Ball Check  (1/4"18NPT Single Ball) 30.47 X 
#21   993-9988 Orifice Plug w/1/16" Hole  (1/4" Square Head, Brass) 4.69 X 
#22   993-9989 Pipe Plug  (1/2"NPT Hex Head) 12.88 X 
#23   993-9990 Retaining Ring .80 X 
#24   993-9991 Socket Cap Screw  (1/4" 20 NC X 3/4") .75 X 

993-3-K1 Repair Kit  (O'rings Only) 82.78 X 
993-3-K3 Repair Kit  (O'rings, Ball & Seat Assy & Spring) 947.75 X 
993-3-K4 Repair Kit  (Cage, Spring, O’rings & Spring Keeper Assy) 2330.03 X 
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993-9902-3  Series  3" Relief Valve List Price:  $12068.07 
w/15M# Female Outlet & 15M# Male Inlet




